TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raymond Chabot, Inc.		08/31/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trico Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	190 Compass Circle
City:	North Kingstown
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02852
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1829839	ENVIROPLAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)253-4530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ccaseiro@verrilldana.com

Correspondent Name: Verrill Dana, LLP
Address Line 1: One Portland Square
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRI-DF

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris A. Caseiro

Total Attachments: 7

source=assignment re Enviroplast#page1.tif source=assignment re Enviroplast#page2.tif source=assignment re Enviroplast#page3.tif source=assignment re Enviroplast#page4.tif source=assignment re Enviroplast#page5.tif source=assignment re Enviroplast#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0354 OP \$40.00 182

900016415

source=assignment re Enviroplast#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0355

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK RIGHTS OF ALBUMS DF LTEE/DF ALBUMS LTD.

This assignment is entered into effective as o	f <u>April 19</u>	, 2004, by an	d between:

Raymond, Chabot, Inc., a corporation duly incorporated, having an office at 200-1200 Boul. St-Martin Ouest, Laval, Quebec, Canada H7S 2E4, acting in its capacity of Trustee to the Assets of Albums DF Ltee/DF Albums Ltd. (the "Bankrupt"), and herein acting and represented by Mr. Rejean Bouchard, administrator of the estate and duly authorized as he so declares, the Trustee and Mr. Rejean Bouchard being referred to herein as the "Assignor"; and

Trico Industries, Inc., a corporation duly incorporated in the state of Rhode Island, having an office of 190 Compass Circle, North Kingstown, Rhode Island, United States of America 02852-0806, being referred to herein as the "Assignee."

Whereas, the Bankrupt was the owner of the trademarks, patents, and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents and Trademarks"); and

Whereas, Assignor was named as the Trustee of the assets of the Bankrupt, including the Patents and Trademarks and was thereby duly authorized to liquidate the Bankrupt's assets; and

Whereas the Assignee wishes to acquire all the rights, title and interest of the Assignor in the Patents and Trademarks, including the goodwill and business associated therewith.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and make over to Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks, including the business and goodwill associated therewith.

ASSIGNOR

Raymond, Chabot Inc., in its capacity of Trustee of the Assets of Albums DF Ltee/DF Albums Ltd., bankrupt

Rejean Bouchard

Date 31 Aug 2004

ASSIGNEE

Trico Industries, Inc.

Signed
By: THEGDORE R. COBURN
Date: 10-13-04

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0356**

SCHEDULE A

<u>United States Patents and Patent Applications</u>

Title	Patent No.	Application No.	Issue Date	Filing Date
Display Device	6389991	619,267	May 21, 2002	Jul. 19, 2000
Method of Welding Thermoplastic Film	RE35991	949,954	Dec. 15, 1998	Oct. 14, 1997
Method of Welding Thermoplastic Film	5449428	238,017	Sep. 9, 1995	May 3, 1994
Slide Mount	4607442	765,441	Aug. 26, 1986	Aug. 14, 1985
Album Cover or Page Having a Window Display		637,638		Aug. 14, 2000
Landscape Album Page		848,299		May 4, 2001
Album Page Having a Reinforcement Area		906,800		Jul. 17, 2001

Canada Patents and Patent Applications

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Application No.	Issue Date	Filing Date
Reinforced-Spine	2085061	2085061	Feb. 1, 2000	Dec 12 1002
Album	2083001	2083001	reb. 1, 2000	Dec. 12, 1992
Thermoplastic Film	2104864	2104864	Mar. 18, 1997	Mar. 20, 1992
and Method of				1.101
Welding Same				
Device for Opening	1316729	602,897	Apr. 27, 1993	Jun. 15, 1989
the Insertion Slot of				
a Slide Frame				
Slide Mount	1245891	461,261	Dec. 6, 1988	Aug. 17, 1984
Press-Plate		2357224		Sep. 12, 2001
Assembly for Sheet				
Protector and		·		
Method Therefor				
Album Page Having		2353196	4	Jul. 17, 2001
a Reinforcement				
Area		2345887		1 2001
Landscape Album		2343887		May 1, 2001
Page Album Cover or		2315476		A 11 2000
Page Having a		2313470		Aug. 11, 2000
Window Display				
Display Device		2313606		Jul. 5, 2000
Compact Disc	44	2257070		Dec. 23, 1998
Storage Pocket		220,010		Dec. 25, 1776
Method of		2246977		Sep. 15, 1998
Ultrasonically				Sep. 15, 1550
Welding Plastic				
Sheets to a Non-				
Plastic Cover				
Booklet Album,		2246976		Sep. 15, 1998
Method of Making				
Same and Storage				
Case				

Australia Patent and Patent Applications

Title	Patent No.	Application No.	Issue Date	Filing Date
Thermoplastic Film and Method of Welding Same		1565792		Mar. 20, 1992

Canada Trademarks, Trademark Registrations, and Trademark Registration Applications

Mark	Registration No.	Application No.	Registration Date	Filing Date
Fotovision	TMA172439	0325749	Oct. 30, 1970	Sep. 9, 1969
D&F Album (and	190973	0332048	May 18, 1973	Apr. 14, 1970
design)		0552010	1714	71pi. 14, 1770
DF (and design)	TMA254821	0456225	Jan. 16, 1981	Jul. 15, 1980
Snapin (and	TMA268540	0470569	Apr. 30, 1982	May 28, 1981
design)				1.12, 20, 1,01
Honeycomb	TMA268768	0474396	May 7, 1982	Aug. 20, 1981
Honey-Comb	TMA269287	0475830	May 21, 1982	Sep. 22, 1981
Multi Album	TMA370477	0632918	Jul. 6, 1990	May 26, 1989
Supermini	TMA375159	0633106	Nov. 2, 1990	May 30, 1989
Fonction (and	TMA396533	0643404	Apr. 3, 1992	Oct. 26, 1989
design)				
Fotoklip (and	TMA386372	0644359	Jul. 5, 1991	Nov. 7, 1989
design)				
Duraplus	TMA395529	0657811	Mar. 13, 1992	Jul. 10, 1990
Gala	TMA397551	0664528	Apr. 24, 1992	Aug. 16, 1990
Forever Plastic	TMA413595	0667071	Jun. 18, 1993	Sep. 25, 1990
DF Enviroplast	TMA400309	0673399	Jul. 17, 1992	Jan. 15, 1991
(stylized)				
Enviroplast	TMA400330	0678843	Jul. 17, 1992	Mar. 28, 1991
Fotofolio (and DF	TMA424364	0718745	Mar. 4, 1994	Dec. 15, 1992
Album design)				
Librafix (and	TMA422782	0718746	Jan. 28, 1994	Dec. 15, 1992
design)				·
Magik (and	TMA491429	0827110	Mar. 16, 1998	Oct. 28, 1996
design)	440.00			
Album Plus (and	TMA491605	0825447	Mar. 18, 1998	Oct. 8, 1996
design)		10004		
DF Albums (and	TMA503121	0859481	Oct. 28, 1998	Oct. 23, 1997
design)	vonture i			
Zipperoo The CD	TMA537827	1011856	Nov. 28, 2000	Apr. 14, 1999
Carrier That Goes				
With You Le				
Porte-CD Pret-A-				
Porter (and design)	TN 6 A 5 C 1 5 0 0	1004144		
DF Elite (and	TMA561583	1024144	May 8, 2002	Jul. 29, 1999
design)	T) (A 5 C 5 C 1 C	1004601		
Maestro	TMA565516	1024631	Aug. 5, 2002	Aug. 4, 1999
Gala	TMA579516	1116549	Apr. 14, 2003	Sep. 24, 2001
Primo		1024632		Aug. 4, 1999

Canada Trademarks, Trademark Registrations, and Trademark Registration Applications (cont)

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Application No.	Registration Date	Filing Date
My Album (and design)		1158737		Nov. 8, 2002
DigiHome digital solutions (and design)		1180773		Jun. 5, 2003
Digihome		1180774		Jun. 5, 2003

United States Trademarks, Trademark Registrations, and Trademark Registration Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Application No.	Registration Date	Filing Date
				,
DF Albums (and	2293966	75-398087	Nov. 23, 1999	Nov. 26, 1997
design)				
Enviroplast	1829839	74-325076	Apr. 5, 1994	Oct. 23, 1992
DF Enviroplast	1812900	74-238522	Dec. 21, 1993	Jan. 15, 1992
(stylized)				
DF Elite	2592231	75-811259	Jul. 9, 2002	Sep. 29, 1999
DF Foto Album	1907299	74-354993	Jul. 25, 1995	Feb. 3, 1993
Album Folio (and				
design)				
Foto Klip	1939538	74-576002	Dec. 5, 1995	Sep. 20, 1994
Gala	1825085	74-092686	Mar. 8, 1994	Aug. 30, 1990
Librafix (stylized)	1876562	74-354994	Jan. 31, 1995	Feb. 3, 1993
Magik (stylized)	2398878	75-282111	Oct. 31, 2000	Apr. 28, 1997
Maestro	2554662	75-805867	Apr. 2, 2002	Sep. 22, 1999
Primo	2554661	75-805866	Apr. 2, 2002	Sep. 22, 1999
Zipperoo The CD	2714815	75-692645	May 13, 2003	Apr. 27, 1999
Carrier That Goes			,	
With You Le				
Porte-CD Pret-A-				
Porter (and design)				

A-6

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0362